

BID OPENING DATE 03/22/01
 CONTRACT NUMBER 07-195104
 LOCATION 07-LA-5-5.0

IN LOS ANGELES AND VENTURA COUNTIES
 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
 03/26/01
 CONTRACT CODE 'A '
 76 CONTRACT ITEMS

IMPROVE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

FEDERAL AID ACIM-000C-(231)E
 ACNH-000C-(232)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 11.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 19 FUND TOTAL HA22 3,060,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 360
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 2,631,481.00 AMOUNT OVER 115,846.15 PERCENT OVER EST 4.40
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,747,327.15	1	CORAL CORPORATION OF OREGON 503 682-2252 00332441 P O BOX 347 WILSONVILLE OR 97070 FAX 503 682-0110
2	2,779,690.16	3	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 00615876 1792 KAISER AVENUE IRVINE CA 92614-5706 FAX 949 252-0266
3	3,141,558.70	2	T D S ENGINEERING 805 371-4639 00667073 2899 AGOURA RD STE 171 WEST LAKE VILLAGE CA 91361-3200 FAX 805 494-0757
4	3,179,915.38	5	MODERN ALLOYS INC 714 893-0551 00652040 11172 WESTERN AVENUE STANTON CA 90680 FAX 714 895-9924
5	3,586,258.15	4	A F R CONSTRUCTION INC 626 358-2505 00369630 11 N FIFTH AVE ARCADIA CA 91006 FAX 626 358-5614

07-195104
07-LA-5-5.0
03/22/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 2
03/26/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01	B AND D ENTERPRISES 621 S WALNUT LA HABRA CA 90631 GRANITEX 3176 PULLMAN ST COSTA MESA CA 92626 K R C SAFETY 6084 W HURLEY VISALIA CA 93241 STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS P O BOX 1440 PISMO BEACH CA 93445	ITEMS 47 THRU 75 ITEMS 3, 11 THRU 13, 19 THRU 31, 37, 45 AND 46 (PARTIAL) ITEM 3 ITEMS 4, 6 AND 44
----	---	---

07-195104
07-LA-5-5.0
03/22/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 3
03/26/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA MAVERICK ELECTRIC DOWNEY CA R AND D STEEL COMPTON CA	GUARD RAIL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SYSTEM (PORTION) REBAR
02	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA ALTERNATIVE DISPOSAL 2674 VIA ALICIA FALLBROOK CA 92028 CROSSTOWN ELECTRIC 16031 ARROW WAY IRWINDALE CA 91706 GOLDEN SUN CONSTRUCTION 9 KING EIDER LANE ALISO VIEJO CA 92634	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL Z 2 DISPOSAL CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION AND TESTING PORTLAND CONCRETE WALLS, BARRIER RAIL AND STEEL
05	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (PORTION)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-195104
07-LA-5-5.0
03/22/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 4
03/26/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CALMEX ENGINEERING RIVERSIDE CA HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA PETE AND SON RIVERSIDE CA R AND D STEEL COMPTON CA SMITH AND SON FALLBROOK CA	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT CONCRETE (PORTION) ELECTRICAL (PORTION) CONCRETE BARRIER (PORTION) REINFORCING STEEL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION)
	BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	A C L POMONA CA ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA B AND D ELECTRIC LA HABRA CA CALMEX ENGINEERING RIVERSIDE CA G AND C EQUIPMENT	BARRIER RAIL GUARD RAIL ELECTRICAL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING EQUIPMENT RENTALS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-195104
07-LA-5-5.0
03/22/01

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 5
03/26/01

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 G L M CONTRACTORS
REDLANDS CA
JENNY CHAMBERS

STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGN
PISMO BEACH CA

REBAR
HAULING

SIGNS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	020562	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00*	1,500.00
2 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00*	25,000.00
3 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00*	140,000.00
4 (S)	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	330	10.00	3,300.00
5 (S)	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	2,520	30.00	75,600.00
6 (S)	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	370	150.00	55,500.00
7	020563	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ENCLOSURE	EA	19	650.00	12,350.00
8	150658	REMOVE CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	EA	8	850.00	6,800.00
9	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	260	20.00	5,200.00
10	150760	REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE	EA	26	2,200.00	57,200.00
11 (S)	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	515	43.00	22,145.00
12	150772	REMOVE CURB	M	81	80.00	6,480.00
13	150834	REMOVE RETAINING WALL (WOOD)	M2	55	95.00	5,225.00
14	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	42	125.00	5,250.00
15	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
16	020564	REMOVE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN MODEL 500 PANEL	EA	26	500.00	13,000.00
17	020565	INSTALL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN MODEL 500 PANEL	EA	26	1,400.00	36,400.00
18	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	M3	15	400.00	6,000.00
19	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00*	8,000.00
20	020566	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2)	M3	475	250.00	118,750.00
21 (F)	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	248.3	90.00	22,347.00
22 (F)	020567	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL) (TYPE Z-2)	M3	380.8	250.00	95,200.00
23 (F)	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	396.4	100.00	39,640.00
24	193031	PERVIOUS BACKFILL MATERIAL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	38	120.00	4,560.00
25	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	45	75.00	3,375.00
26	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TONN	690	130.00	89,700.00
27	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	150	75.00	11,250.00
28	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	92	85.00	7,820.00
29	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	M	75	85.00	6,375.00
30	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	115	90.00	10,350.00
31 (F)	510060	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL	M3	234.4	875.00	205,100.00
32 (F)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	14,875.4	2.25	33,469.65
33 (F)	560218	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	123,321	4.75	585,774.75

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	(SF)560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	123,321	.75	92,490.75
35	(S) 561010	1070 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	10	1,100.00	11,000.00
36	(S) 561012	1220 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	115	1,700.00	195,500.00
37	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M	75	100.00	7,500.00
38	(S) 832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	170	150.00	25,500.00
39	(S) 839521	CABLE RAILING	M	90	50.00	4,500.00
40	(S) 839553	END SECTION	EA	5	140.00	700.00
41	(S) 839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	5	2,200.00	11,000.00
42	(S) 839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	11	500.00	5,500.00
43	(S) 839569	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE CA)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00
44	(S) 839591	CRASH CUSHION, SAND FILLED	EA	1	3,800.00	3,800.00
45	839721	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732A)	M	165	400.00	66,000.00
46	020568	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732B)	M	125	575.00	71,875.00
47	(S) 020569	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00*	5,500.00
48	(S) 020570	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00*	13,000.00
49	(S) 020571	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	13,500.00*	13,500.00
50	(S) 020572	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00*	30,000.00
51	(S) 020573	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00*	12,500.00
52	(S) 020574	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
53	(S) 020575	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00*	18,000.00
54	(S) 020576	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00*	12,500.00
55	(S) 020577	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	13,500.00*	13,500.00
56	(S) 020578	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
57	(S) 020579	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
58	(S) 020580	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
59 (S)	020581	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	12,500.00*	12,500.00
60 (S)	020582	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	23,000.00*	23,000.00
61 (S)	020583	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
62 (S)	020584	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
63 (S)	020585	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	9,500.00*	9,500.00
64 (S)	020586	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	14,500.00*	14,500.00
65 (S)	020587	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00*	27,000.00
66 (S)	020588	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00*	7,500.00
67 (S)	020589	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
68 (S)	020590	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00*	15,000.00
69 (S)	020591	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
70 (S)	020592	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00*	4,500.00
71 (S)	020593	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00*	4,000.00
72 (S)	020594	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (MODIFY) (CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00*	3,000.00
73 (S)	020595	REMOVE CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION ASSEMBLY AND POLE	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00
74 (S)	020596	INSTALL CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION POLE AND ASSEMBLY	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
75 (S)	020597	SYSTEM TESTING AND DOCUMENTATION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00*	5,500.00
76	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00*	250,000.00
					TOTAL	2,747,327.15

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	10,000.00*	10000.00	5,000.00*	5000.00	212,000.00*	212000.00	14,500.00*	14500.00
2	17,000.00*	17000.00	4,000.00*	4000.00	20,000.00*	20000.00	22,750.00*	22750.00
3	140,000.00*	140000.00	404,000.00*	404000.00	200,000.00*	200000.00	11,000.00*	11000.00
4	35.00	11550.00	2.00	660.00	14.22	4692.60	35.00	11550.00
5	49.00	123480.00	9.00	22680.00	50.00	126000.00	53.00	133560.00
6	255.00	94350.00	20.00	7400.00	180.00	66600.00	250.00	92500.00
7	1,500.00	28500.00	1,400.00	26600.00	885.00	16815.00	300.00	5700.00
8	500.00	4000.00	434.00	3472.00	200.00	1600.00	450.00	3600.00
9	27.00	7020.00	23.00	5980.00	21.00	5460.00	25.00	6500.00
10	1,400.00	36400.00	1,500.00	39000.00	2,600.00	67600.00	5,300.00	137800.00
11	5.00	2575.00	3.00	1545.00	24.00	12360.00	21.00	10815.00
12	7.00	567.00	9.00	729.00	45.00	3645.00	36.00	2916.00
13	25.00	1375.00	75.00	4125.00	117.00	6435.00	110.00	6050.00
14	95.00	3990.00	75.00	3150.00	67.00	2814.00	82.00	3444.00
15	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	130.00	130.00	750.00	750.00
16	600.00	15600.00	400.00	10400.00	900.00	23400.00	3,600.00	93600.00
17	600.00	15600.00	500.00	13000.00	900.00	23400.00	3,600.00	93600.00
18	445.00	6675.00	443.00	6645.00	443.333	6650.00	267.00	4005.00
19	8,000.00*	8000.00	8,000.00*	8000.00	8,000.00*	8000.00	8,000.00*	8000.00
20	247.00	117325.00	80.00	38000.00	55.00	26125.00	328.00	155800.00
21	30.00	7449.00	45.00	11173.50	112.00	27809.60	88.00	21850.40
22	250.00	95200.00	80.00	30464.00	148.00	56358.40	328.00	124902.40
23	50.00	19820.00	23.00	9117.20	169.00	66991.60	239.00	94739.60
24	60.00	2280.00	70.00	2660.00	240.00	9120.00	300.00	11400.00
25	50.00	2250.00	100.00	4500.00	71.00	3195.00	239.00	10755.00
26	140.00	96600.00	190.00	131100.00	146.00	100740.00	135.00	93150.00
27	100.00	15000.00	171.00	25650.00	111.00	16650.00	127.00	19050.00
28	45.00	4140.00	70.00	6440.00	39.75	3657.00	33.00	3036.00
29	45.00	3375.00	89.00	6675.00	38.50	2887.50	33.00	2475.00
30	45.00	5175.00	58.00	6670.00	38.00	4370.00	33.00	3795.00
31	460.00	107824.00	1,023.00	239791.20	1,010.00	236744.00	1,200.00	281280.00
32	2.40	35700.96	2.00	29750.80	2.97	44179.94	2.44	36295.98
33	4.80	591940.80	5.00	616605.00	4.58	564810.18	4.65	573442.65
34	.40	49328.40	1.00	123321.00	.36	44395.56	.72	88791.12
35	900.00	9000.00	800.00	8000.00	1,160.00	11600.00	1,850.00	18500.00
36	1,000.00	115000.00	990.00	113850.00	1,132.00	130180.00	2,000.00	230000.00
37	400.00	30000.00	225.00	16875.00	360.00	27000.00	535.00	40125.00
38	100.00	17000.00	88.00	14960.00	63.00	10710.00	93.00	15810.00
39	70.00	6300.00	63.00	5670.00	61.00	5490.00	75.00	6750.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	700.00	3500.00	601.00	3005.00	165.00	825.00	650.00	3250.00
41	2,400.00	12000.00	2,080.00	10400.00	1,955.00	9775.00	2,200.00	11000.00
42	800.00	8800.00	691.00	7601.00	495.00	5445.00	750.00	8250.00
43	2,000.00	4000.00	1,435.00	2870.00	590.00	1180.00	1,500.00	3000.00
44	4,000.00	4000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	3,100.00	3100.00	4,800.00	4800.00
45	260.00	42900.00	396.00	65340.00	255.00	42075.00	348.00	57420.00
46	300.00	37500.00	572.00	71500.00	490.00	61250.00	348.00	43500.00
47	22,000.00*	22000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	16,450.00*	16450.00	14,200.00*	14200.00
48	26,000.00*	26000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	27,000.00*	27000.00	35,250.00*	35250.00
49	20,000.00*	20000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	20,700.00*	20700.00	23,900.00*	23900.00
50	62,000.00*	62000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	40,900.00*	40900.00	31,700.00*	31700.00
51	26,000.00*	26000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	38,800.00*	38800.00	34,600.00*	34600.00
52	16,000.00*	16000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	13,300.00*	13300.00	8,800.00*	8800.00
53	26,000.00*	26000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	29,200.00*	29200.00	34,900.00*	34900.00
54	16,000.00*	16000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	20,700.00*	20700.00	20,500.00*	20500.00
55	18,000.00*	18000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	32,400.00*	32400.00	38,700.00*	38700.00
56	14,000.00*	14000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	12,200.00*	12200.00	9,900.00*	9900.00
57	14,000.00*	14000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	12,200.00*	12200.00	11,500.00*	11500.00
58	14,000.00*	14000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	13,300.00*	13300.00	9,600.00*	9600.00
59	18,000.00*	18000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	22,800.00*	22800.00	25,100.00*	25100.00
60	36,000.00*	36000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	58,900.00*	58900.00	74,200.00*	74200.00
61	14,000.00*	14000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	12,200.00*	12200.00	12,000.00*	12000.00
62	14,000.00*	14000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	12,200.00*	12200.00	10,500.00*	10500.00
63	18,000.00*	18000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	17,500.00*	17500.00	20,750.00*	20750.00
64	22,000.00*	22000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	32,400.00*	32400.00	39,900.00*	39900.00
65	58,000.00*	58000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	38,700.00*	38700.00	46,600.00*	46600.00
66	18,000.00*	18000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	17,500.00*	17500.00	19,500.00*	19500.00
67	20,000.00*	20000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	23,900.00*	23900.00	25,750.00*	25750.00
68	32,000.00*	32000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	33,500.00*	33500.00	38,700.00*	38700.00
69	14,000.00*	14000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	12,400.00*	12400.00	9,600.00*	9600.00
70	18,000.00*	18000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	17,500.00*	17500.00	14,500.00*	14500.00
71	14,000.00*	14000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	13,300.00*	13300.00	11,000.00*	11000.00
72	14,000.00*	14000.00	23,184.00*	23184.00	12,700.00*	12700.00	13,500.00*	13500.00
73	4,000.00	16000.00	500.00	2000.00	2,650.00	10600.00	3,000.00	12000.00
74	2,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	36,700.00	73400.00	18,000.00	36000.00
75	30,000.00*	30000.00	50,000.00*	50000.00	9,000.00*	9000.00	37,600.00*	37600.00
76	175,000.00*	175000.00	300,000.00*	300000.00	160,000.00*	160000.00	239,700.00*	239700.00
TOT		2,779,690.16		3,141,558.70		3,179,915.38		3,586,258.15